



MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LIMITED

TEXTILE PRINTING BLANKETS | OFFSET PRINTING BLANKETS | RUBBER COATED FABRICS | PRECISION RUBBER PARTS

Ref: MRT/CS/Correspondence/2018-19/25

Date: August 11, 2018

To,
**Department of Corporate services,
BSE Limited**
Phirose Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Company Code / Script ID: 514450

Sub.: - Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2018 as per Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.

We inform your good self that the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018 required under Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 have been published in "The Indian Express" English Newspaper and "The Financial Express" Gujarati Newspaper on August 11, 2018. The copy of publication of the same are enclosed herewith for your record.

Please take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited


Shailesh Koshti
(Company Secretary)



Encl.: Newspaper cutting of published Unaudited Financial Results in Indian express and Financial express on August 11, 2018.

CORPORATE OFFICE:

YSL AVENUE, OPP. KETAV PETROL PUMP,
POLYTECHNIC ROAD, AMBAWADI,
AHMEDABAD - 380 015, INDIA.
TELEPHONE: +91-79-40008000 FAX: +91-79-40008030

WORKS:

UMA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE III, VILLAGE: VASNA-IYAVA,
TALUKA: SANAND, DISTRICT: AHMEDABAD - 382 170, INDIA.
TELEPHONE: 02717-284309, 284310 FAX: 02717-284152
E-MAIL: mrt@mrtglobal.com WEBSITE: www.mrtglobal.com

REGD. OFFICE:

47. NEW CLOTH MARKET,
AHMEDABAD - 380 002, INDIA.
TELEPHONE: +91-79-22160776
CIN NO. : I25190G11991PLC016327

MIRMA MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LIMITED
CIN NO. L25190GJ1991PLC016327
Regd. Office: 47, New Cloth Market, O/s Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380002
Corp. Office: YSL Avenue, Opp. Ketav Petrol Pump, Polytechnic Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015.
Ph. No. : 079-4000 8000, **E-mail :** cs@mahalaxmigroup.net **Website :** www.mrtglobal.com

Extracts of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018
 (₹ in Lacs, Except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	4756.57	5614.68	6119.97	22780.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	217.69	191.54	154.88	564.48
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	217.69	191.54	154.88	564.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	176.68	137.94	106.99	381.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	175.31	139.29	105.52	379.71
6	Equity Share Capital	1332.03	1147.03	997.03	1147.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)				7197.41
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic :	1.39	1.31	1.06	3.54
	Diluted :	1.33	1.11	0.79	3.02

There was no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items during the quarter ended June 30, 2018

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.mrtglobal.com;
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 10, 2018;
- Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company has opted Not to Consolidate the Results for the first three quarters of financial year 2018-19. Therefore, only standalone unaudited financial results are being submitted and published;
- After applicability of Goods and Services Tax - (GST) w.e.f 01 July 2017, sales are required to be disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, the figures of revenue from operations for the quarter ended 30 June 2018 are not comparable with the corresponding quarter;
- Earning per share for the quarter ended has been calculated as per weighted average formula and diluted earning per share has been calculated considering/assuming full conversion of convertible securities into equity shares outstanding at the year end;
- During the quarter the Company has issued and allotted 1850000 equity shares upon conversion of 1850000 warrants to Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company on April 30, 2018;
- Effective April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 Revenue from contracts with customers. Based on the assessment done by the management, there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the period;

By Order of the Board
 For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited
 Sd/-
 Jetmal B. Parekh
 Chairman (Din: 00512415)

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date : August 10, 2018

RattanIndia Power Limited
 (Formerly known as India Bulls Power Limited)
 Extract from the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018
 (Formerly Known as Indiabulls Power Limited)

Sr. No	Particulars
1.	Total income from operations
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
5.	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (net of tax)]
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)
7.	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the balance sheet of the company
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (Rs.) - Diluted (Rs.) *EPS for the quarter are not annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the quarter ended June 30, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.rattanindia.com
- The Auditors in their Limited Review Report on the standalone financial statement for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 have noted the following matters:
 (i) The Company has a non-current investment of Rs. 3,026.26 crore in, inter alia, a subsidiary company which is a power generating company. The Company has a receivable of Rs. 5.33 crore recoverable from RattanIndia Nasik Power Limited, a subsidiary company which has incurred losses since its inception and is yet to commence commercial operations. The Company has a receivable of Rs. 1,965.43 crore as at 31 March 2018, and the management of the subsidiary company has not provided any details regarding the status of the receivable. In view of the assessment performed by the management, we are unable to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence to assess the carrying value of the above mentioned non-current investment and its consequential impact on the accompanying standalone financial results.
 (ii) The Company has a non-current investment of Rs. 432.77 crore in and a receivable of Rs. 122.58 crore recoverable from Bracond Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary company. The Company has a receivable of Rs. 122.58 crore as at 31 March 2018, and the management of the subsidiary company has not provided any details regarding the status of the receivable. In view of the assessment performed by the management, we are unable to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence to assess the carrying value of the above mentioned non-current investment and its consequential impact on the accompanying standalone financial results.

Registered Office : 5th Floor, Tower-B, Worldmark 1, Aerocity, New Delhi - 110037
 CIN: L40102DL2007PLC169082

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 10 August, 2018

BIRLA COTSYN (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN-L17110MH1941PLC003429

Regd. Office :- 1st Floor, Dalamal House, J.B.Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400012
 Tel +91 22 66168400 / +91 2266168517, Email : compliance@birlacotsyn.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018

SN	Particulars	30-Jun-18
		Un audited
1	Total income from operations	2,255.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,626.52)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,626.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,626.52)
6	Equity Share Capital	26,865.70
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves and Foreign Currency Translation Reserve	(62,122.90)
8	Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	
	Basic :	(0.10)
	Diluted:	(0.10)

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018 are available at the Company's website www.birlacotsyn.com the stock exchange i.e www.bseindia.com.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 10th August, 2018

For Birla Cotsyn
 Rakesh Kumar
 Director
 DIN No-0665566



MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LIMITED

CIN NO. L25190GJ1991PLC016327

Regd. Office: 47, New Cloth Market, O/s Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380002
Corp. Office: YSL Avenue, Opp. Ketav Petrol Pump, Polytechnic Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015.

Ph. No. : 079-4000 8000, **E-mail :** cs@mahalaxmigroup.net **Website :** www.mrtglobal.com

Extracts of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

(₹ in Lacs, Except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	4756.57	5614.68	6119.97	22780.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	217.69	191.54	154.88	564.48
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	217.69	191.54	154.88	564.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	176.68	137.94	106.99	381.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	175.31	139.29	105.52	379.71
6	Equity Share Capital	1332.03	1147.03	997.03	1147.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	7197.41
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic :	1.39	1.31	1.06	3.54
	Diluted :	1.33	1.11	0.79	3.02

There was no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items during the quarter ended June 30, 2018

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.mrtglobal.com;
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 10, 2018;
- Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company has opted Not to Consolidate the Results for the first three quarters of financial year 2018-19. Therefore, only standalone unaudited financial results are being submitted and published;
- After applicability of Goods and Services Tax - (GST) w.e.f 01 July 2017, sales are required to be disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, the figures of revenue from operations for the quarter ended 30 June 2018 are not comparable with the corresponding quarter;
- Earning per share for the quarter ended has been calculated as per weighted average formula and diluted earning per share has been calculated considering/assuming full conversion of convertible securities into equity shares outstanding at the year end;
- During the quarter the Company has issued and allotted 1850000 equity shares upon conversion of 1850000 warrants to Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company on April 30, 2018;
- Effective April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 Revenue from contracts with customers'. Based on the assessment done by the management, there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the period;

By Order of the Board
For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited
Sd/-
Jetmal B. Parekh
Chairman (Din: 00512415)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date : August 10, 2018

ROBERT JAYAS, Kavichandran and Nalini — and sought the Centre's views on the issue. The SC had then asked the Centre to decide on the state government's proposal.

In its response, the Centre

posed to remit the sentence of the seven convicts and them. The Centre had challenged this in the Supreme Court, which held that the Centre could do so only with the concurrence.

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST ON ACCOUNTS HAVE BEEN CLASSIFIED AS NON CURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF DE HEREBY GIVEN TO BORROWERS BY THIS

of NPA	Amount outstanding
05/2018	Loan Account no. SLPBHVN0000032, Total outstanding as on 19/06/2018, Rs. 19,51,954/- (Nineteen Lakh Fifty one Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Four Only).

ENTIONED ABOVE WITHIN 60 DAYS FROM THE IF SAID 60 DAYS UNDER SUB-SECTION (4) OF IR COST AND CONSEQUENCES. IN TERMS OF RRING EITHER BY WAY OF LEASE, SALE OR INTEREST IN ANY WAY IN ANY OF THE SECURED

FOR SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
AUTHORISED OFFICER

Talib sent to jail till August

Jammu: Chief Magistrate, Samba, Sethi, on Friday sent Hussain, a social activist, arrested on charges of rape, legal possession of sharps weapon, to Hiranagar jail August 18.

This followed press of challan against him by police who had arrested from Kashmir's Tral area 31. As the accused, along the challan, was presented before him, the CJM asked police to present them Sessions Judge on August adding that the accused main in Hiranagar jail.

Talib, a social activist, shot into prominence heading an agitation for justice for the parent of an eight-year-old girl who allegedly raped and murdered Kathua early this year, arrested following charges against him.

The FIR received by police mentioned that the crime took place near a half month ago. ENS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NI T No. 30/2018-2019/BCMC/MW/CHENNAI Dt. 10.08.2018

FORM OF CONTRACT: LUMPSUM - SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE

on behalf of the Governor of Tamil Nadu, Sealed tenders will be received by the Special Chief Engineer Construction & Maintenance Circle, Medical Works, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005 for the work from the Registered Contractors in Public Works Department on 28.08.2018 upto 03.00 P.M. and will be opened by the Special Chief Engineer on the same day in the presence of Contractors or their authorized agents at 03.00 P.M.

Name of Work	Approximate value of work (in Lakhs)	Amount of Earnest Money Deposit (in Rupees) & Period of Completion	Eligible Contractors	Cost of tender documents with GST (in Rupees)
Two Cover System				
Construction of building for Maternity and Child Health wing at Government Head Quarters Hospital in Kancheepuram in Kancheepuram District (Second Call)	Rs.1650.00 Lakhs	Rs.8,35,000/- 18 Months	Class-I in PWD with Monetary limit of above Rs.75 Lakhs	Rs.15,000/- + Rs.1800/- (GST)
Construction of Modern Out Patient Block in Government Hospital of Horacic Medicine at Tambaram in Kancheepuram District.	Rs.562.00 Lakhs	Rs.2,91,000/- 12 Months	Rs.75 Lakhs	

ES :- Tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from the websites "http://www.tenders.gov.in" upto 27.08.2018 Tender schedule can also be obtained from Construction & Maintenance Circle, Medical Works, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005 during office hours by remitting cost of schedule as furnished as above column 6 and 7 by remitting through Chennai, India, Chennai-6. Details in this regard are also available in the following website. www.tenders.gov.in

R/3098/TENDER/2018 SPECIAL CHIEF ENGINEER, PWD, Building Construction & Maintenance Circle, Medical Works, Chepauk